${\tt STEEL, BRASS, PLASTIC, STAINLESS \& ALUMINUM PIPE\ NIPPLES\ \&\ MALLEABLE, BRONZE, STAINLESS, COPPER\ \&\ STEEL\ FITTINGS}$

2277 East Fifteenth Street Los Angeles, CA 90021-2841 (213) 625-2723 Fax: (213) 625-5734 http://eagray.com

PRICE CHANGE NOTIFICATION

To Our Valued Customers:

April 27, 2022

As a result of the ongoing increases we all are seeing in the costs of raw materials, finished goods, labor, and transportation, as well as the continuing disruptions in the global supply chain, brought on by the pandemic and tensions abroad, Edmund A. Gray Company finds it necessary to implement the following pricing changes, effective June 6, 2022.

The following product categories will have <u>LIST</u> price changes, with the approximate percentage of change shown. Exact percentages may vary by item.

PIPE NIPPLES	
Steel (40/80/160/XX, Weld & Smls) Incl. Grooved, Specialties, Assortments	8%
Red Brass	11%
Stainless Steel (304/316)	13%
PVC Plastic	5%
Aluminum	15%

PIPE FITTINGS	
Malleable Iron	9%
Bronze (Brass)	8.5%
Stainless Steel (304/316)	7%
Forged Steel	13%
Merchant Steel Ftgs & Cplgs	15%
Aluminum Fittings	15%

VALVES	
Bronze/Brass Valves	10%
Cast/Ductile Iron Valves	8%
PVC Valves	7%
Stainless Steel Valves	9%
PIPE FLANGES	
Cast Iron	15%
Stainless Steel	27%

SANITARY STAINLESS

Valves, Fittings & Accessories 9%

Due to additional issues with material availability and unusual increases from some raw material suppliers, the following MULTIPLIER change will go into effect. (This is in addition to the list change, as we only utilize a single list price for our steel pipe nipples)

Seamless Steel Pipe Nipples (Sch. 40, 80, 160, XX) will have a multiplier change of approximately 7.5%

As with previous changes, we have carefully considered these numbers and continue to share in the burden of an increase by absorbing some of it. With this in mind, we reserve the right to limit order volume based on historic purchasing patterns.

New spreadsheet versions of the list price sheets will be available for download soon from the EAGray website at eagray.com. PDF versions will follow. Please contact your local EAGray Sales Rep or our offices directly, should you have any questions or require additional info.

Edmund A. Gray Company remains dedicated to providing our valued customers with quality, service, and competitive pricing. On behalf of all Edmund A. Gray Company employees, we thank you for your continued support.

Respectfully,

Edmund A. Gray Company, Inc.

L.C. Gray III, Vice President